
State of Louisiana

P l I j L 250 000 499 999

Location Loss Date Claim Description St Paid Total Incurred Total

6005 2/1/2005 O 248 143 90 260 583 50CLAIMANT ALLEGE HE WAS BEING TREATED UNFAIRLY AND NOT SUPPORTED PROPERLY

Personal Injury Losses 250,000 - 499,999
STARS

Period: 2004/07/01 (7/1/2004 - 6/30/2005)
6005 2/1/2005 O 248,143.90 260,583.50

  Claims
248,143.90 260,583.50

0912 7/5/2005 O 12,739.00 320,000.00RN TERMINATED IN VIOLATION OF ADA, AND HUMILIATED BY COWORKERS IN MEDSURG UNIT.  
CIVIL SERVICE APPEAL GRANTED BY 1ST CIRCUIT.

CLAIMANT ALLEGE HE WAS BEING TREATED UNFAIRLY AND NOT SUPPORTED PROPERLY 
BECAUSE OF HIS RACE,  AFRICAN AMERICAN.

Total By Period: 1

Period: 2005/07/01 (7/1/2005 - 6/30/2006)

4420 7/8/2005 ALLEGES WRONGFUL TERMINATION AS PROFESSOR AT LSU. O 76,347.39 440,000.00

4410 7/25/2005 O 50,443.95 290,000.00

2100 12/16/2005 EXCESSIVE FORCE BY GUARDS F 339,814.50 339,814.50

4420 1/3/2006 O 14,067.28 295,360.00

CIVIL SERVICE APPEAL GRANTED BY 1ST CIRCUIT.

PLTF. ALLEGES SHE WAS WRONGFULLY FIRED AND HER WIFE WAS WRONGFULLY FIRED IN 
RETALIATION FOR HER HUSBAND PROTESTING ILLEGAL CONDUCT BY DEFENDANT

ALLEGES SEXUAL HARASSMENT BY DEFENDANT AND WRONGFUL TERMINATION IN4420 1/3/2006 O 14,067.28 295,360.00

  Claims
493,412.12 1,685,174.50

2100 8/15/2007 34 year old prisoner died of "emaciation, not profound" O 319,546.63 330,000.00

 Claims

5

Period: 2007/07/01 (7/1/2007 - 6/30/2008)

Total By Period: 1

ALLEGES SEXUAL HARASSMENT BY DEFENDANT AND WRONGFUL TERMINATION IN 
RETALIATION FOR COMPLAINTS.

Total By Period: 

 Claims
319,546.63 330,000.00

  Claims
1,061,102.65 2,275,758.00

Grand Totals: 7

Total By Period: 1

1:38:57 PM

-1-
Wednesday, February 18, 2009

1:38:57 PM


